“RESOLVED THAT in accordance with the provisions of
Section 148 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with
Rule 14 of The Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules,
2014 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the
Companies Act, 2013, the payment of Remuneration of
`6,25,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand
only) (plus taxes and re-imbursement of out-of-pocket
expenses incurred by them for the purpose of Audit) to Shri
B. C. Desai, Cost Auditor, (Membership No. M-1077), for
conducting the audit of Cost Accounting Records relating
to the products ‘Textiles’ manufactured and traded by the